Liabilities and owners’ equity The Group Pro forma adjustments The Enlarged

GroupNote 1 Note 2 Note 3

Current liabilities:

Short-term loans

Financial liabilities held for trading

Financial liabilities at fair value through

profit or loss

Derivative financial liabilities

Notes payables 230,767,880.67 230,767,880.67

Accounts payable 1,748,518,452.02 1,748,518,452.02

Advance receipts from customers 3,692,312.12 3,692,312.12

Contract liabilities 222,516,691.25 222,516,691.25

Staff salaries payable 24,981,028.33 24,981,028.33

Taxes payable 24,743,009.92 24,743,009.92

Other payables 122,043,309.20 426,300,000.00 1,036,416.00  549,379,725.20

Liabilities held for sale

Non-current liabilities due

within one year 9,423,044.91 9,423,044.91

Other current liabilities 55,589,723.54 55,589,723.54

Total current liabilities 2,442,275,451.96 426,300,000.00 1,036,416.00 2,869,611,867.96

– 229 –

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Liabilities and owners’ equity The Group Pro forma adjustments The Enlarged

GroupNote 1 Note 2 Note 3

Non-current liabilities:

Insurance contract reserves

Long-term loans

Bonds payable

Including: Preferred shares

Perpetual bonds

Lease liabilities 5,640,732.69 5,640,732.69

Long-term payables

Long-term staff salaries payables 13,224,261.24 13,224,261.24

Estimated liabilities

Deferred income 13,202,994.91 13,202,994.91

Deferred income tax liabilities 721,624.78 721,624.78

Other non-current liabilities

Total non-current liabilities 32,789,613.62 32,789,613.62

Total liabilities 2,475,065,065.58 426,300,000.00 1,036,416.00 2,902,401,481.58

Owners’ equity:

Share capital 913,838,529.00 913,838,529.00

Other equity instruments

Including: Preferred shares

Perpetual bonds

Capital reserve 1,470,691,800.13 1,470,691,800.13

Less: Treasury share

Other comprehensive income 719,171.18 719,171.18

Special reserve 647,163.27 647,163.27

Surplus reserve 267,682,027.88 267,682,027.88

General risk reserve

Undistributed profits 851,413,494.96 -1,036,416.00 850,377,078.96

Total of equity attributable to the

shareholders of the parent company 3,504,992,186.42 -1,036,416.00 3,503,955,770.42

Minority interests 257,214,360.21 257,214,360.21

Total owners’ equity 3,762,206,546.63 -1,036,416.00  3,761,170,130.63

Total liabilities and owners’ equity 6,237,271,612.21 426,300,000.00  6,663,571,612.21

– 230 –

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED

GROUP

1. The consolidated balance sheet as at 30 June 2021 of the Group was extracted from the interim

report published by the Group on 21 September 2021.

The above unaudited pro forma adjustments in the notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial

Information illustrate the possible impact of the Acquisition on the historical financial information

of the Group, as if the Acquisition was completed on 30 June 2021 in terms of the unaudited pro